

### NEW DRAFT.

### SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

# HOUSE

## NO. 20

House of Representatives, Jan. 23, 1911.

Reported by Mr. Kellihcr from Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs and ordered printed under joint rules.

C. C. HARVEY, Clerk.

# STATE OF MAINE

**RESOLVE** in favor of Clyde B. Scribner.

Resolved: That there be and hereby is appropriated the 2 sum of twenty-five dollars (\$25) for services and eighteen 3 dollars (\$18) for mileage to be paid Clyde B. Scribner of 4 Wilton for attendance as an officer during the organization 5 of the House of Representatives.

#### STATEMENT OF FACTS.

Clyde B. Scribner was Second Assistant Messenger of the House of Representatives of the 74th Legislature (1909-10) and was in attendance at the organization of the House of Representatives of this the 75th Legislature.